## 504432784 06/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4479485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN OREN	09/01/2013
JOSHUA OREN	09/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OREN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	18515 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15634096

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-632-1400

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 609 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 074686.000602		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY S. WHITTLE		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Whittle/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=602\_Assignment#page1.tif source=602\_Assignment#page2.tif source=602\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504432784 REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0508

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS John OREN and Joshua OREN (collectively, "Assignor"), citizens, of USA with an address 18515 Aldine Westfield Road, Houston, Texas 77073 own certain inventions in patents and pending patent applications referenced in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS OREN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of Texas with an address of 18515 Aldine Westfield Road, Houston, Texas 77073, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions as United States Letters Patent, as patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, and as related corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions as United States Letters Patent, as patent applications that United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, as related corresponding patents and patent applications in foreign countries or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any and all know-how, trade secrets and goodwill associated with said inventions.

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 031332 FRAME: 0959

**PATENT** 

REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This Assignment is executed this day of September, 2013.

John OREN (Assignor)

Joshua OREN (Assignor)

By: John Oun

PATENT

REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0510

# SCHEDULE A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

# United States Patent Applications

13/660855

13/660866

13/660870

13/768962

United States Patents

International Patent Applications

PCT/US13/35442 PCT/US13/49028

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/02/2013

RECORDED: 06/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 031332 FRAME: 0961 PATENT

REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0511